31/03/2025

Preceding

Year

Quarter

31/03/2024

 Current

Year

to-Date

31/03/2025

Preceding

Year

to-Date

31/03/2024

Profit attributable to equity holders

of the Company (RM’000)

13,502

12,144

13,502

12,144

Weighted average number of

ordinary shares in issue (‘000)

3,876,067

3,876,067

3,876,067

3,876,067

Basic earnings per share (sen) 0.35  0.31   0.35  0.31

b. Diluted

 The calculation of diluted earnings per ordinary share is the same with basic earnings per ordinary share as

the Group has no dilutive potential ordinary shares.

 HEXTAR GLOBAL BERHAD 199001014551 (206220-U)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

Interim Report for the 3-months Financial Period Ended 31 March 2025

- Page 18 -

10. Notes to the Statements of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

Profit before taxation is arrived at after charging/(crediting):-

 Individual Quarter  Cumulative Quarter

 Current

Year Quarter

 Preceding

Year Quarter

 Current

Year-to-Date

 Preceding

Year-to-Date

 31/03/2025  31/03/2024  31/03/2025  31/03/2024

 RM’000  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

Amortisation 137  134  137  134

Depreciation 4,600  4,574  4,600  4,574

Plant and equipment written off -  5  -  5

Impairment loss on:

- trade receivables -  85  -  85

- property 1,234  -  1,234  -

Interest expense 5,939  7,525  5,939  7,525

Net loss arising from

  changes in fair value of

  biological assets

19

36

19

36

Share of loss of joint ventures 75  71  75  71

Loss/(Gain) on forward currency

  contracts

994

(97)

994

(97)

Bad debt recovered -  (6)  -  (6)

Fair value gain on investment

  property

(249)

-

(249)

-

Interest income (79)  (233)  (79)  (233)

Unrealised (gain)/loss on foreign

  exchange

(1,679)

1,494

(1,679)

1,494

Gain on disposal of

  equipment

(64)

(53)

(64)

(53)